NOBEL INSURANCE LIMITED, a company duly organized and existing under

the laws of the Islands of Bermuda (hereinafter called the "Company"), for value

received, hereby promises to pay to RENAISSANCERE HOLDINGS LTD. or order, on the

Maturity Date (as defined herein), the principal sum of EIGHT MILLION EIGHT

HUNDRED AND NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,894,000) (or so much thereof as

shall not have been prepaid) in such coin or currency of the United States of

America as at the time of payment shall be legal tender for public and private

debts, at the principal office of the Company in Hamilton, Bermuda (or at such